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_ STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSIONERS:

ART GRAHAM, CHAIRMAN
LISA POLAK EDGAR
RONALD A. BRISE
EDUARDO E. BALBIS
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MARSHALL WILLIS, DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION
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Charles deMenzes
C.F.A.T. H20, Inc.
P. O. Box 5220
1410 NE 8th Avenue

Ocala, FL 34478

Re: Docket No. 100126-WU - Application for increase in water rates in Marion County by
C.F.A.T. H20, Inc.

Dear Mr. deMenzes:

Staff’ needs the following information to complete our review of the application filed by
C.F.A.T. H20, Inc. (Utility or C.F.A.T.).

1. Please, provide the monthly operating reports for 2010.

Please submit the above information to the Office of Commission Clerk by May 13, 2011. If

you have any questions, please contact me by phone at (850) 413-7001 or by e-mail at
rsimpson(@psc.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Robert Simpson
Engineer Specialist 11

cC:

AATT
4

Division of Economic Regulation (Bulecza-Banks, Maurey, Daniel, Fletcher, Stallcup,
‘Thompson)

Office of the General Counsel (Young)
Office of Commission Clerk (Docket No. 100126-WU)
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WATER

See page 4 for instructions.

iGeneralinformatior for thé Month/Yez
A Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP

JANUARY 2010

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

PWS Identification Number: 3424690

PWS Type: v Community I™ Non-Transient Non-Community
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 232

PWS Owner: CHARLES DeMENZES

Contact Person:

" Transient Non-Community I~ Consecutive
Total Population Served at End of Month: 580

Contact Person's Title:

Contact Person's Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 5220 City: OCALA State: FL
Contact Person's Telephone Number:  (352) 622-4949 Contact Person's Fax Number:  (352) 732-4366
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: Steve Carroll - 208-4509

Zip Code: 34478

B. Water Treatment Plant Information

Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP Plant Telephone Number: (352) 622-4949

Plant Address: NE 78TH ST CR 200A City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Type of Water Treated by Plant: ¥ Raw Ground Water I Purchased Finished Water

Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360000

Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.). 5 Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C

‘License Class nse Number =

[EDWARD URB\ANEK

C 14560 DAY
|MIAHAEL HAMMER C 8519 WEEKEND
B 7477 WEEKEND
c 14184 WEEKEND

It the unders1gned ater treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part | of this report. | certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. | certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C.* | also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS
owner can retain them with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.**

(*Our clients furnish the chlorine and have been advised of the proper type to purchase)  (**Our clients are provided with copies of all reports and are responsible for retaining them)

Z2-3-/6 EDWARD URBANEK DOCUMENT §HM880R - DATT
Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name Llfnse Number

L APR2I =

Sul{ te/Alternate
DE+ .m 62-555.900(3) ~ L .
Effective August 28, 2003 Page 1 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PWS Identification Number: 3424690 Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP

[II. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: JANUARY 2010 =
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: * ¥ Free Chlorine I~ Chlorine Dioxide I~ Ozone [~ Combined Chlorine (Chlmmnin&)
T~ Ultraviolet Radiation T~ Other(Describe):

Type of Disinfectant Residual Mainuined in Distribntion System: ¥  Free Chlorine i . Combined Chorine (Chloramines I Clorine Dioxide

S 7 Ly

= e o
3 : B, mm
x 24 30675 HOLIDAY CHECK
X 2 30675 WEEKEND CHECK.
24 30675
5 24 30675 0.9
X 24 0 08
X 24 47500 0.7
X 24 1400 038
X 24 0 0.9
X 24 49933 WEEKEND CHECK.
24 48933
% 24 48933 11
X 24 0 12
X 24 0 11
% 21 88600 13
X 24 40000 1.1
X 24 28100 WEEKEND CHECK.
24 28100
% 24 28100 12
X 24 38400 1.0
X 24 47600 0.9
X 24 36400 : 11
X 24 13300 12
X 24 28866 WEEKEND CHECK
24 28866
X 24 28866 13
X 24 20700 0.5
X 24 5300 10 SAMPLE - 2 WELLS, 2 LINES
% 24 0 0.5
X 24 33300 0.6
X 24 28083 WEEKEND CHECK
28083
870563
28083
Sl 8600

*Refer to lhe i;s&uctlons for this report to determine which plants muxt provide this information

Substitute/Alternate DEPForm 62- Page2
555-000(3) Effective August 28, 2003

- - |




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER

31 FEBRUARY 2010
A Public Water ystem (PWS) Informatton
PWS Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP PWS Identification Number: 3424690
PWS Type: W Community ™ Non-Transient Non-Community i~ Transient Non-Community |~ /Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: - 232 Total Population Served at End of Month: 580
PWS Qwner: CHARLES DeMENZES
Contact Person: Contact Person's Title:
Contact Person's Mailing Address: P.0. BOX 5220 City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Contact Person's Telephone Number:  (352) 622-4949 Contact Person's Fax Number;  (352) 732-4366
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: Steve Carroll - 208-4509
B. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP Plant Telephone Number: (352) 622-4949
Plant Address: NE 78TH ST CR 200A City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Type of Water Treated by Plant: I¥: Raw Ground Water I Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Piant, gallons per day: 360000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-689.31G(4), F.A.C.): <] Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), FA.C.): C

EDWARD URBANEK
JOHN W. BRYANT

2/15,,26,28/2010

mOOOO

VINCENT BROWN WEEKENDS
MICHAEL HAMMER WEEKENDS
TIM FISH WEEKENDS

S RUNG

l the unders:gne wa er trea ment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part | of this report. | certify that the
information provided in this report is frue and accurate fo the best of my knowledge and belief. i certify that aif drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to

NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C.* | also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed
rales; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS
owner can retain them with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.*™

(*Owr clients furnish the chlorine and have been advised of the proper type to purchase)  (**Our clients are provided with copies of all reports and are responsible for retaining them})

wzp% 3-5-/0 JOHN W. BRYANT C-7566
/ Printed or Typed Name License Number

Substift -
DEP F 02 555.900(3)
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ONTHLY OPERATION REPOF

MARCH
System (PWS) Information
LANDFAIR-MEADOW

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHEI

PWS Identification Number: 3424690 Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP

HL Daily Data for the Month/Year of: FEBRUARY 2010 A

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal; * i ' ine Dioxi

T bt - 7 ' Free Chiorine ™ Chlorine Dioxide I~ Ozone TI": Combined Chlorine (Chloram

:I'_ of Disinfectant Residusl Maintained in Distribution System: ##:  Free Chlorine i Combined Chorine (Chloramines I Clorine
: . Vi : : MR ] ine Dioxic

¢ Community I~ Non-Tran:
actions at End of Month: 23 : : s : 3 ,
4ARLES DeMENZES s 30433 G ' n— :
X 29900 9.8
0.7
Addiess.  P.0.BOX 5220 = e 0
one Number:  (352) 622-4949 X 0 L1
Address: Steve Carroll - 208-4 X 40066 1.0
40066 WEEKEND CHECK.
\ent Plant Information X 40066
ANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP 3 0 o
E 78TH ST CR 200A X 2700 :;
X f
y Plant: ¥ Raw Ground Wa X 40365 L1
Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons 40866 WEEKEND CHECK
section 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): X 40866
X 33500 1.2
I G N ;‘ 41300 : ;
OHN W. BRYANT . i i3
JSEPH J. VIVONA X 33033 14
INCENT BROWN 33033 : WEEKEND CHECK
IM FISH X 33033
X 4200 1.5
X 45600 14
37050 15
X 37050
X 18450 16
X 18450 = ;Ej;fENDZ%{EECK‘
- treatment plant operator licensed in e
this report is true and accurate to the ;mf S -
lard 60 or other applicable standards T L ‘;391(;233
>h day that a licensed operator staffe R e 47400

)le, appropriate treatment process pe
vith copies of this report, at a conveni
= and have been advised of the proper type to purct

Z .6%@%

JO(3)

~mna

- ; 1 — 3 - I3 s
Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants muxt provide this information

Substitute/Alternate DEPForm 62- Page2
555-900(3) Effective August 28, 2003




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PWS Identification Number: 3424690 Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP
III. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: MARCH 2010
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: * §¢ Free Chlorine I~ Chlorine Dioxi 5
; : ; 2 ¥ orine Dioxide "5 : . .
[”_Ultraviolet Radiation T Other (Describe): £ Creone I Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: ¥ Free Chlorine I Combined Chorine (Chloramines " Clorine Dioxid
. _ - ) 4 ne Dioxide
=
. ’ b o e 1
X 24 41100 1
X 2 0 iz
X 24 67200 1'
X 24 4300 1.5
X 24 36800 l.:
X 24 24800 :
24 24800 WEEKEND CHECK
X 24 24700 :
X 2 42300 2
X 24 0 1.6
X 24 41000 :;
X 24 36100 : '9
X 24 25400 -
24 25300 WEEKEND CHECK
X 24 25300 =
X 24 40900 ]
X 24 42100 25 REDUCE CL2 FEED 4%
X 24 34900 2.6
X 24 19700 : 3
X 24 28600 :
24 28600 WEEKEND CHECK
X 24 28600 =
X 24 35400 :
X 21 0 1.5 SAMPLE - 2 WELLS, 2 LINES
X 24 38700 : :
X 24 91700 : '6
X 24 25800 :
24 25800 WEEKEND CHECK
X 24 25800 T
X 24 38400 2'0
X 24 37900 I -6
T 962000 :
_ e 31032
e 91700

*Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants muxt provide this information

Substitute/Altemnate DEPForm 62- Page 2

§55.900(3) Effective August 28, 2003




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER
APRIL 2010

Information

LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP PWS Identification Number: 3424680
PWS Type: ¥: Community I~ Non-Transient Non-Community [ TransientNon-Community  I"!Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 232 Total Population Served at End of Month: 580
PWS Owner: CHARLES DeMENZES
Contact Person: Contact Person's Title:
Contact Person's Mailing Address: P.0. BOX 5220 City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Contact Person’s Telephone Number:  (352) 622-4949 Contact Person's Fax Number:  (352) 732-4366 SRR
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: Steve Carroll - 208-4509
B. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP Plant Telephone Number: (352) 622-4949
Plant Address: NE 78TH ST CR 200A City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Type of Water Treated by Plant: i¥: Raw Ground Water ™" Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): 5

Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): G

SHIf
DAY
4/1,2/2010
WEEKEND
WEEKEND
WEEKEND

O
I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part | of this report. | certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. | certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C.* | also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed

rates: and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS
owner can retain them with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.*™

(*Our clients furnish the chlorine and have been advised of the proper type to purchase)  (**Our clients are provided with copies of all reports and are responsible for retaining them)

/{,2%/%% % A KENNETH ESTES C-12032

)igﬁatu‘ré and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number
Substit “~'Altemate
DEPE  62-555.800(3)
Effective August 28, 2003 Page 1




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PWS Identification Number: 3424690 Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP
IIL Daily Data for the Month/Year of: APRIL 2010
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: * #: Free Chiorine T Chlorine Dioxide I Ozone I Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
™. Ultraviolet Radiation T~ Other (Describe):
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: ¥ Free Chlorine i | Combined Chorine (Chloramines 1" Clorine Dioxide
X 24 19300 kbl 18
X 24 17700 23
X 24 36700 WEEKEND CHECK
24 36700
X 24 36700 20
X 24 0 20 CHECK HOA WEST WELL
X 24 35400 23
X 24 34400 1.6
% 24 41400 1.5
] X 24 26700 WEEKEND CHECK
= 24 26500
e X 24 26500 1.2
X 24 39000 L3
X 24 20000 1.2
X 24 19400 13
X 24 35500 1.1 REPRIME CL2 PUMP
X 24 30333 WEEKEND CHECK
BT 2 30333
g X 24 30333 12
720 X 24 45300 12
| X 24 34400 ] 1.2
0EH X 24 26400 1.2
X 24 10700 )
7 RS 24 37100 WEEKEND CHECK
o 24 37100
£ X 24 37100 1.8 SAMPLE -2 WELLS, 2 LINES & NO3/NO2
e X 24 35200 1.9
X 24 20700 1.6
: X 24 19500 1.0
e % ;‘: 38000 04 REPAIR CL2 PUMP & INJECTION POINT
884399
29480
45300

*Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants muxt provide this information

Substitute/Altemate DEPForm 62- Page 2
555.900(3) Effective August 28, 2003




VIONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER -
i HO : of MAY 2010
A Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP PWS Identification Number: 3424690
PWS Type: & Community "¢ Non-Transient Non-Community {~. TransientNon-Community  I":Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 232 Total Population Served at End of Month: 580
PWS Owner: CHARLES DeMENZES
Contact Person: Contact Person's Title:
Contact Person's Mailing Address: P.0. BOX 5220 City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Contact Person's Telephone Number:  (352) 622-4949 Contact Person's Fax Number:  (352) 732-4366
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: Steve Carroll - 208-4509
B. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP Plant Telephone Number: (352) 622-4949
Plant Address: NE 78TH ST CR 200A City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Type of Water Treated by Plant: ¥ Raw Ground Water ™ Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): 5 Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C

i A Lﬁ.‘.«.ia[i""zi b i
AYS & WEEKENDS

WEEKEND

WEEKEND

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. | certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to

NSF International Standard 80 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C.* | also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS
owner can retain them with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.*

(*Our clients furnish the chiorine and have been advised of the proper type to purchase)  (**Our clients are provided with copies of all reports and are responsible for retaining them)

ignature and Date

o~ 707 KENNETH ESTES C-12032

Printed or Typed Name License Number

Subsf” ~/Alternate
DEP.  .162-555.900(3)
Effective August 28, 2003 Page 1




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PWS Identification Number: 34246%0 Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP

IIL Daily Data for the Month/Year of: MAY 2010

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: * ¥ Free Chlorine ~ T Chlorine Dioxide "/ Ozone I Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
™ Ultraviolet Radiation T~ Other (Describe): .

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: !7. Free Chlorine T Combined Chorine (Chloramirss T Clorine Dioxide

L e

2 36000 WEEKEND CHECK
24 36000
P 5 24 36000 1.2
X 24 40000 1.2
X 2 8000 14 |CK WELLS - ALL OKAY
X 2 45200 13
X 2 39000 11
24 39466
X 24 30466 WEEKEND CHECK
X 24 39466 06 |RE-PRIMED CL2 PUMP
X % 34200 06 | INCREASE CL2 FEED TO 75%
X 24 30200 1.0 DECREASE CL2 FEED TO 60%
X 24 19400 1.3
X 24 16200 14
X 2% 28100 WEEKEND CHECK
24 28100
% 24 28100 g 14
X % 74500 0.7 |SAMPLE -2 WELLS, 2 LINES
X 2 0 16
X i 35800 16 |DECREASE CL2 FEED TO 50%
X 2 30800 : 18
X 24 40266 WEEKEND CHECK
24 © 40266
X 24 40266 16
X 24 41300 14
X 24 36400 14
X 2 38700 13
X 24 33500 14
X n 37233 WEEKEND CHECK
24 37233
g X 2 37233 17
; : 3 1076395
; 34722
} s 74500

*Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants muxt provide this information

Substitute/Alternate DEPForm 62- Page 2
555.900(3) Effective August 28, 2003




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER
3 Iffdma the'Monthivee JUNE 2010
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP PWS Identification Number: 3424690
PWS Type: ¥ Community I Non-Transient Non-Community i~ Transient Non-Community I~ Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 232 Total Population Served at End of Month: 580
PWS Owner: CHARLES DeMENZES
Contact Person: Contact Person's Title: .
Contact Person's Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 5220 City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Contact Person's Telephone Number:  {352) 622-4949 Contact Person's Fax Number:  (352) 732-4366
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: Steve Carroll - 208-4509
B. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP Plant Telephone Number: (352) 622-4949
Plant Address: NE 78TH ST CR 200A City. OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Type of Water Treated by Plant ¥ Raw Ground Water I Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: . 360000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.). 5 Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C
ILicesed Operatoisil i HHI e & EName ! § R T cense ClasST T Aligens e Nimber: i L IDaY(S)IShI (& e
adf( perator | KENNETH ESTES C 12032 DAYS & WEEKENDS
VINCENT BROWN C 14184 WEEKENDS

1, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part | of this report. | certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. [ certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C.* | also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed

rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS
owner can retain them with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.*
{*Our clients furnish the chlorine and have been advised of the proper type¢ o purchese)  (**Our clients are provided with copies of all reports znd are responsible for retaining them)

—7% 7‘*/ i KENNETH ESTES C-12032
».

Printed or Typed Name License Num ber

[~

ignature and Date

Substi* *»/Alternate i
DEP| .62-555.800(3) \
Effective August 28, 2003 Page 1




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PWS Identification Number: 3424690 Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP
IIL Daily Data for the Month/Year of: JUNE2010 bl
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: * F#: Free Chlorine I} Chlorine Dioxide i Ozone I Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
™! Ultraviolet Radiation "¢ Other (Describe):
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: #¢: Free Chlorine {"! Combined Chorine (Chloramines I Clorine Dioxide
X 24 36200 i 14
X 24 36800 14
X 24 40000 1.5
X 24 39100 1.5
X 24 40250 WEEKEND CHECK
24 40250
X 24 40250 1.4
X 24 0 1.3
X 24 83800 14
X 24 0 15
X 24 18400 1.8 TURN CL2 PUMP DOWN-#2 WELL IN OFF POSITION
X 24 54500 WEEKEND CHECK
24 54900
X 24 54900 1.6
X 24 100000 13
X 24 29200 1.7 #2 WELL OFF
X 24 0 1.5
X 24 84800 1.7 #2 WELL AUTO
24 26166
X 24 26166 WEEKEND CHECK - #2 WELL OFF
X 24 26166 : 1.7
z ;: 42300 1.6 #2 WELL OFF LINE - WELL MOTOR TO BE REPLACE]
L7
X 24 77600 1.7
X 24 0 1.7
X 24 28366 WEEKEND CHECK - #2 WELL OFF
24 25366
X 24 25366 >2.2
X 24 86800 1.7
X 24 0 1.8 EAST WELL STILL OFF LINE - REPAIRS
24 SCHEDULED
: 1118646
i 37188
100000

*Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants muxt provide this information

Substitute/Alternate DEPForm 62- Page2
$55.900(3) Effective August 28, 2003




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER

See page 4 for instructions.
2 JULY 2010

A Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name: e LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP PWS Identification Number: 3424690

PWS Type: ¥: Community T Non-Transient Non-Community i~ TransientNon-Community T Consecutive

Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 232 . Total Population Served at End of Month: 580

PWS Owner: CHARLES DeMENZES R

Contact Person: - Contact Person's Title:

Contact Person's Mailing Address: P.0. BOX 5220 City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Contact Person's Telephone Number:  (352) 622-4949 Contact Person's Fax Number:  (352) 732-4366 e
Contact Person's E-Mail Address: Steve Carroll - 208-4509

B. Water Treatment Plant Information

Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP Plant Telephone Number: (352) 622-4949

Plant Address: NE 78TH ST CR 200A City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Type of Water Treat=d by Plant: ¥ Raw Ground Water I Purchased Finished Water

Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360000

Plant Category (per subsection 62-689.310(4), F.AC.): ] Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C

DAYS & WEEKENDS
VINCENT BROWN C 14184 WEEKENDS

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief | certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C.* | also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS
owner can retain them with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years™

{*Our clients fumish the chicrine and have been advised of the proper type 1o purchase) (**Qur clients are provided with copes of all reports and are responsible for retaining them)

ﬁ,‘? ) KENNETH ESTES C-12032

Printed or Typed Name License Number

Signature and Date

Substit “VAltemate
DEP | 62-555800(3)
Effective August 23, 2003 Page 1




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PWS Identification Number: 3424690 Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP

[IL. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: JULY 2010 {

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: * §! Free Chlorine I~ Chlorine Dioxide I"i Ozone ™ Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
[ Ultraviolet Radiation T Other (Describe):

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: . Free Chlorine T ' Combined Chorine (Chloramines I Clorine Dioxide

24 76300 16

X : EAST WELL PUMP REPAIR -SCHEDULE
X 24 s 14 CLEARENCE FOR 7/5/10 - FLUSH WELL
X 24 : WEEKEND CHECK

24 0
X 24 12700 1.3 EAST WELL FUSH PROTOCAL IN EFFECT
X 24 163000 15 SAMPLE EAST WELL
X 24 43900 16 SAMPLE EAST WELL
X 24 30900 1.4
X 24 35100 1.6
X 24 25500 WEEKEND CHECK

24 25500
X 24 25500 14 REPEAT SAMPLE EAST WELL
¥ 24 17500 14
X 24 24000 1.5
X 24 36200 1.7 EAST WELL OFF
X 24 43000 1.5

24 48000
X 24 48000 WEEKEND CHECK
X 24 0 1.5 FLUSH EAST WELL- SAMPLE
% 24 35200 15 SAMPLE
% 24 40700 i 1.6
X 24 0 1.7
X 24 34600 1.6
X 24 51996 WEEKEND CHECK

24 51996
x_ 24 51996 1.6 SAMPLE - 2 WELLS, 2 LINES
X 24 0 13 EAST WELL BACK ON LINE
¥ 24 45000 1.7
X 24 42200 19
% 24 36600 1.9

24 36600

o] 1081988
34903
2| 163000

‘.Rcfer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants muxt provide this information

Substitute/Alternate DEPForm 62- Page 2

555.900(3) Effective August 28, 2003




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER

See page 4 for instructions.

afion fortheant AUGUST 2010
A Public Water System (P nformation
PWS Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP PWS Identification Number: 3424690
PWS Type: v Community I”. Nen-Transient Non-Community [~ TransientNon-Community [ Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 232 Total Population Served at End of Month: 580
PWS Owner: CHARLES DeMENZES I
Contact Person: S Contact Person's Title:
Contact Person's Mailing Address: P.0. BOX 5220 City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478

(352) 622-4949- (352)622-3951
Steve Carroll - 208-4509

Contact Person's Telephone Number:
Contact Person's E-Mail Address:

Contact Person's Fax Number:  (352) 7324366

B. Water Treatment Plant Information .
Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WP Plant Telephone Number: (352) 622-4949
Plant Address: NE 78TH ST CR 200A City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478

¥ Raw Ground Water [~ Purchased Finished Water

360000

Type of Water Treated by Plant:

Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day:
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.AC.): 5

Plant Class (per subsaction 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): C

C 8/1/10 AND WEEKENDS
CHARLES RICHARD D 4525 DAYS & WEEKENDS
VINCENT BROWN C 14184 WEEKENDS

|, the undersigned water treatment pla
information provided in this report is true and accurate io the best of my knowledge and belief. | certify that all drinking water traatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSE International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C* | also certify tha! the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed
rates: and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additior:al operations records to the PWS ownrer so the PWS
owner can retain them with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.*™™

(*Qur clients furnish the chlorine and have been advised of the proper typeto purchase)  (**Qur clients are provided with copies of all reports and are responsible for retairing them)

a/(;{zg) 9—7~)0

Signature and Date

Subst”’ ‘a/Alternate
DEP.  .162-555.900(3)
Effective August 28, 2003

CHARLES RICHARD D-4525
Printed or Typed Name License Number
Page 1




NMONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs IREATING RAW GRUUND WA I ERK UK PURUHASEU FINISHED WAILEKR

PWS Identification Number: 3424690 Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP

1IL. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: AUGUST 2010

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: * ¥ Free Chlorine I~ Chlorine Dioxide ™ Ozone [" Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
I~ Ultraviolet Radiation [~ Other (Describe): ;

Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in l_]istri}luﬁon System: ¥  Free Chlorine ‘|— Combined Chorine (Chloramines {~ Clorine Dioxide

Lo e T

=: s

X 24 31250 WEEKEND CHECK
X 2 9500 15
X 2% 41200 03
X % 36500 02
X 2% 45600 14
X 2 33400 14
X 24 26800 WEEKEND CHECK
2 26300
X 2 26800 19
X 24 42700 22
X 2 17100 22
X 24 17700 1.6
X 2 43700 19
X 24 27500 2.0 |WEEKEND CHECK
% 27500
X % 27500 2.0
2 . o 72 |SAMPLE - 2 WELL, 2 LINES
X 7 35000 >4
X 74 0 332
X 2 41600 22
X 2% 34200 WEEKEND CHECK.
2 34200
X 2 34200 2.0
X 24 6100 [.7
X 24 10300 17
X % 29600 16
X 24 20900 L1
X 24 33700 WEEKEND CHECK
7 33700
2 33700 T4
2 32650 Ls
e 934300
e e 301
gre 45600

*Refer to the Enstmdim for this report to determine which plants muxt provide this information

Page
Substitute/Alternate DEPForm 62- ge 2

555-900(3) Effective August 28, 2003




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER

See page 4 for instructions.
1. General Inférmation for the- Month/Yez SEPTEMBER 2010

A Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP PWS ldentification Number: 3424690

PWS Type: ¥ Community I~ Non-Transient Non-Community " Transient Non-Community I~ Consecutive

Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 232 Total Population Served at End of Month: 580

PWS Owner: CHARLES DeMENZES e ——

Contact Person: Contact Person's Title:

Contact Person's Mailing Address: P.0. BOX 5220 City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Contact Person's Telephone Number:  (352) 622-4948- (352)622-3951 Contact Person's Fax Number:  (352) 732-4366

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: Steve Carroll - 208-4509

B. Water Treatment Plant Information

Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP Plant Telephone Number: (352) 622-4949

Plant Address: NE 78TH ST CR 200A City: OCALA State: FL Zip Code: 34478
Type of Water Treated by Plant: ¥ Raw Ground Water ™ Purchased Finished Water

Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360000

Plant Category (per subsection 62-688.310(4), FAC): 5 Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F. A.C.): G

oo o cName oo v License Class . License Number - . Day(s)/Shift(s) Worked
CHARLES RICHARD D 4525 DAYS & WEEKENDS
VINCENT BROWN c 14184 WEEKENDS

_ n| diChief Operator

I, the undermgned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part | of this report. | certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. | certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C.* | also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) recerds of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed

rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS

owner can retain them with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.™
(*Our clients furnish the chiorine and have been advised of the proper type to purchase)  (**Our clients are provided with copies of all reports and are responsible for retaining them)

_\i 'I i_‘ .
i/
C/K/ [(. /0~Y-)0 CHARLES RICHARD D-4525

Signature and Date Printed or Typed Name License Number

Subst /Alternate
DEP\ 1 62-555.900(3)
Effective August 28, 2003 Page 1




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

PWS Identification Number: 3424650 Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP

III. Daily Data for the Month/Year of: SEPTEMBER 2010

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: * # Free Chlorine " Chlorine Dioxide I” Ozone ™ Combi in i
T g & ; n ~ Com ined Chlorine (Chloramines)

T of Di 'nl_ecta_nt Reeidylal Maintnil_led in Distribution System: ¥  Free Chlorine

i~ Clorine Dioxide

e

it Combincd Chon‘nc ;g:hloramines)

P :
: X 24 13100 S -
SR X 24 43700 1-3
1 ;: ii 57?00 0.9
T 1.5 WEEKEND
5 5 24 35500 CHECK
i X 24 35500 =
T X 24 36300 1-3
'3 X 24 0 1-6
T X 24 35400 1-4
10 X 24 44700 1.1
11 X 24 25800 *
W
i 1t 24 25800 EEKEND CHECK
13 X 24 25800 s
14 X 24 38000 0.8
15 X 24 25800 0.7
1236 X 24 12900 I.O
AT X 24 37200 0-9
18 X 24 26900 -
19 24 26900 WEEKEND CHECK
20 X 24 26900 =
21 X 24 35200 ;
3 2 1.0 SAl -
22 ¥ 24 0 53 MPLE - 2 WELLS, 2 LINES
23 X 24 40800 .
0.6 .
24 X 24 37900 = RESAMPLE - 3 LINES
25 X 24 39600 -
26 24 39600 WEEKEND CHECK
27 X 24 39600 —
28 X 24 40600 [70
29 X 24 34700 o-s
5 2 = > 1.0
31 24
Total 881300
Average H e 29377
Maximum ey 57100

*Refer to the instructions for this report to determine which plants muxt p}ovide this information

Substitute/Altemate DEPForm 62- Page 2

§55.900(3) Effective August 28, 2003




MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED

WATER
: nforms ’ =1 OCTOBER 2010
A. Public Water System (PWS) Information
PWS Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP PWS Identification Number: 3424690
PWS Type: ¥ Community ™ Non-Transient Non-Community [~ Transient Non-Community I Consecutive
Number of Service Connections at End of Month: ¥ S Total Population Served at End of Month: 580
PWS Owner: CHARLES DeMENZES PRl
Contact Person: Contact Person's Title:

Contact Person's Mailing Address: P.0. BOX 5220

Contact Person's Telephone Number:  (352) 622-4949- (352)622-3951

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: Steve Carroll - 208-4509

City: OCALA

State: FL
Contact Person's Fax Number:

(352) 732-4366

Zip Code: 34478

B. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: LANDFAIR-MEADOWLAND WTP

Plant Address: NE 78TH ST CR 200A

Type of Water Treated by Plant: ¥ Raw Ground Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day:

Plant Telephone Number:
City: OCALA

(352) 622-4949
State: FL

Zip Code: 34478

I~ Purchased Finished Water

360000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.). 5 Plant Class (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.). C
12032 LEAD OPERATOR
4525 DAYS & WEEKENDS
14184 WEEKENDS

F Operator

go
D

I, the undersigned water tre m

tpa operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part | of this report. | certify that the

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. | certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C.* | also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed

rates: and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, | agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS
owner can retain them with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.™
(*Our clients furnish the chlorine and have been advised of the proper type to purchase)  (**Our clients are provided with copies of all reports and are responsible for retaining them)

Signature and Date

Subs' "=/Alternate
DEP. .n62-555.900(3)
Effective August 28, 2003

KENNETH ESTES
Printed or Typed Name

C-12032
License Number

Page 1




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART
‘When Completed mail this report to: Department of Environmental Protection, Central District, 3319 Maguire Boulevard Suite 232, Orlando, FL, 32803-3767

PERMITTEE NAME: Tradewinds Utilities, [nc. PERMIT NUMBER FLAO10699
MAILING ADDRESS: Post Office Box 5220
Ocala, FL 34478 LIMIT: Final REPORT; Monthly
CLASS SIZE: N/A GROUP: Domestic
FACILITY: Tradewinds WWTF
LOCATION: 2925 NE 43rd Place MONITORING GROUP NUMBER: R-001
Ocala, FL 34479 MONITORING GROUP DESC: Sprayfield, including Influent P L i C\ S
7
COUNTY: Marion NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE:[_| A
MONITORING PERIOD From: 02/01/2011 To 02/28/2011
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units |No.| Frequencyof | Sample Type
Ex. Analysis
Flow Sample 0.061 ~ MGD 5 Days/Week Meter

|Measurement

5 Days/Week

5 Days/Week

ays/Week -

Monthty

[ certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the
information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge
and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false informati /ﬂ iiigithe possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

NAME/TITLE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT SIGNATURE OF P ;/EXECUTIVE OfHCER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT TELEPHONE NO DATE(YY/MM/DD)

U S Water Services Corp. Gary Deremer, president / // / 727-848-8292 11/03/08

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments h

DEP Form 62-620.910(10), Effective November 29, 1994 1




DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A (Continued)

FACILITY: Tradewinds WWTFE MONITORING GROUP NUMBER: R-001 PERMIT NUMBER: FLAOL0699
MONITORING PERIOD From: 02/01/2011 To 02/28/2011
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units |No.| Frequencyof | Sample Type
Ex Analysis
Sample 75 76 SU 5 Days/Week Grab

Mcasurtmcnt

Collform . Fecal

Grab

Dusmfecnon)

Mon Site No *EFA L

PARM Code 7405 s o e
Mon.Site No: EFA:1 ks
Total Residual Chlorine (For Grab

Pe.wmt Capacﬂy (TMADF/
00

Calculated

" Caleylated

Annually §

i’nu_all);f_ S

Annually

| Awnually =

Annually

Mon Site No. INE-

S Annually el

Annual samples done 2/2011.

DEP Form 62-620.910(10), Effective November 29, 1994




DAILY SAMPLE RESULTS - PART B

Permit Number: FLA010699 Facility:  Tradewinds WW
Monitoring Period From: 02/01/2011 To: 02/28/2011
CBOD3S Fecal pH (SU) | TSS (MG/L) | TRC (For |Flow (MGD)
(MG/L) Coliform Disinfect.)
Bacteria (MG/L)
(#/100ML)
Code 80082 74055 00400 00530 50060 50050
Mon. Site EFA-1 EFA-1 EFA-1 EFA-1 EFA-1 FLW-1
1 7.5 >22 0.067
2 73 e 0.070
3 73 >2.2 0.043
4 7 >22 0.063
5 S >2.2 0.070
& i 0.072
2 T S22 0.054
8 T >22 0.060
9 g >2.2 0.077
10 <2.0 <l 7.5 - >22 0.048
11 1.5 22 0.068
12 1.5 >22 0.060
= o 0.060
14 7.6 >2.2 0.050
15 735 >2.2 0.051
16 i >22 0.070
17 7.6 >22 0.068
18 7.5 5] 0.055
e s 0.056
20 7.5 >2.2 0.063
21 75 >2.2 0.051
22 ) >22 0.054
23 7.6 >22 0.060
24 1.5 >2.2 0.060
25 g #22 0.055
26 >2.2 0.055
27 13 >22 0.060
28 1.5 =22 0.065
29
30
31
Total 1.685
Mo. Avg. 0.060
PLANT STAFFING:
Day Shift Operator Class: £ Certificate No: 13287 Name: QOliver Shockley
Evening Shift Operator Class: Certificate No: Name:
Night Shift Operator Class: Certificate No: Name:
Lead Operator Class: Certificate No: Name:

DEP Form 62-620.910(10), Effective November 29, 1994




AQUA PURE WATER & SEWAGE SERVICE, INC. (352) 625-2822
10865 East State Road 40 s Silver Springs, Florida 34488-2349 FRRRAE] BeEial

Laboratory Analytical Report
Florida DOH Laboratory Certification # E83265

US Water Services

4939 Cross Bayou Bivd,

New Port Richey, Florida 34652 H g__‘k /E \f} / E [“}
e Submission Number: 111412

System Name: Tradewinds WWTP FLA010699
Sampler Name: Qliver V. Shockley
Date Sample Received: 02/10/11

Sample Date Time Analysis Analysis
Number Sample Locatton Collected Collected Parameter / (mdl) Units / Method Result DQ  Date Time
111413 Influent 02/10111  12:40P CBOD(5 day) in (2.0) mg/L by SM52108B 248 02/11/11 12:01 PM
! ' TSSin (1) mg/L by SM2540D 212 02/11/111
111413 Effluent 02/10111 12145 P CBOD(5 day) in (2.0) mg/L by SM5210B 2.0 U 02/11/11 12:01 PM
TSS in (1) mg/L by SM2540D A 02/11/11
111414 Effluent 02/10/11 1247 P  Fecal Coliform in (1 colony) #100mLs by SM9222D 1 U 02/10/11 4:02 PM
111415 . Effluent 02/10/11  12:50 P Nitrate as N in (0.05) mg/L by EPA353.2 Calc [(NO3+NO2)}-NO2] 0.08 | 02/10/11 4:05 PM

firanola-

U - The compound was analyzed, but not detected; < laboratory method detection limit.
| - The reported value is 2 laboratory method detection limit but < laboratory practical quantitation limit.

Certainty & validity of the reported data are based upon method specific calibration and QA / QC acceptance criteria (available upon reguest).
This document and the associated reported results meet NELAC standards or are gualified accordingly. DQ = Data Qualifier
The results presented herein relate only to the samples submitted. If you have questions regarding this report please call Lisa Saupp at (352) 625-2822.

Respectfully Submitted by: %ﬁ/aCIZMW@MA—

Lisa K. Saupp, Charles B. Saupp, or Michael Morse Technical Director
Date: February 17, 2011
Page 1 of 2; including Chain of Custody




AQUA PURE WATER & SEWAGE SERVICE, INC.

10865 East State Road 40 -+ Silver Springs, Florida 34488-2349
(352) 625-2822 + FAX (352) 625-6638

ENVIRONMENTAL: CHAIN OF CUSTODY

It is essential that you complete all applicable blanks in order to generate an accurate report.

THIS SECT!ON TO BE COMPLETED BY CUSTOMER

Client Nama: U 5 b\)fﬂ'{f : Mgt )

Mailing Address:
, FYesT L

Sampler Name (Please Print):
Comments or Special Sample Infor

tion:

Telephone: (_T52) (o 78 = A/ G5~

System Name: lf‘{*G‘f uhotds W g ~L1?} 0’06¢? ;
Coll. Sample Location Collected Check One Parameters
No. |(ons sample container per (ine) Date Time |Comp| Grab for Analysis
V| Takled 201 [12:90) ) (o0 /TS 1.
2 | effue]  laow-n 12isp | 7L pgy0 ) TEs ;
i L i
3 f;Fﬁ/uwf 2 == h"*f,‘p ik Feon/ ,3
4 |E [ffued 2o I | (258 A, teale i
5 §
6 |
7
8 i
o Z
10 f
CAUTION: SAMPLE CONTAINERS MAY CONTAIN HAZARDOUS CHEMICALS.
. FIELD TEST RESULTS (If Appl[c ble):
Coll.@? 3 Temp. pH )'5 Cl Resd.Z 2, 20mg/l Other __dc. Date Z ~/i~ 1l Inmalg
Coll. No. Temp. pH Cl Resd. mg/l. Other Date Initials __
Call. No. Temp. Cl Resd. mg/l. Other Date Initials
SAMPLE CUSTODY Q)/ Time Comments ‘
Sampler Relinquished: (4222 V M PAFELIE
Transporter Re!inquushad
Transporter Relinquished: "
LAB USE
—Signatura Date ) Time
Lab Recelved: [ ~Ar—r—e oA 219 1 2 16 Assigned Sample Number(s):
Preservative(s): NaS,0; GQmg or_________ Col.Nofs). 1 2(3.4 5 6 7 8 9 10
HNO,: 1.5 30 or ml(s) ColL.No(s). 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pH: <20
HS80; 075 15 30 or____ml(s) Col.No(s). 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 8§ 10 pH <0
HCI: 25 or mi(s) Coll.Nofs}). 1 2 8 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 pH: <20
:CollLNo(s). 1 .2 3 4 5 6 7 B 9 10 pH:
_ lced:ColLNo(s). 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10CAl T -
Pf_f'ggmmonts: B J':j“ )
E-b'd TBLI8FRL2LT 0L 25T.9258 S:d0Md JT@:LE TTAR-ST-A4



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

MS& page 4 for instructions.

e s v e go s NOVEMBER 2010

A. Public Water System (PW$) Information

PWS Name: Landfair Subdivision | PWS Identification Number: 342-4690
PWS Type: [X] Community [ ] Non-Transient Non-Community [ ] Transient Non-Community [ ] Consecutive

Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 232 | Total Population Served at End of Month: 580

PWS Owner: CFAT H20 Inc

Contact Person: Mclisa Rotteveel Contact Person's Title:

Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 5220 City: Ocala | State: FL | Zip Code: 34478
Contact Person's Telephone Number: 727-848-8292 Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-849-4219

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mrotteveel@uswatercorp.com
B. Water Treatment Plant Information

Plant Name: Landfair Subdivision WTP Plant Telephone Number:
Plant Address: NE 78th St CR 200A ] City: Ocala State: FL ] Zip Code: 34471
Type of Water Treated by Plant: [X] Raw Ground [] Purchased Finished Water

Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360000
per subsection 62-699. 310(4) F AC):

I1. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator

DEP Form 62-555. P:
Effective August 28, 2U03




I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PWS

owner refdin them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.
M' 12-3-10 OLIVER SHOCKLEY C-13924

Signature and Date 2 Printed or Typed Name S s e




PWS Identification Number: 342-4690
Plant Name; Landfair Subdivsion

November-10

1L Daily Data for the Month/Year of:

Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: * x Free Chlorine

Other (Describe):

Chlorine Dioxide Ozone Combined Chlorine

Ultraviolet Radiation

of Disinfectant Residual Maintained i 10 tem:

X Free Chiorine
o s

x 30,000
X 2 33,000 16 4
x 2 35,000 16 14
x 24 26,000 1.7 14
x 2 26,000 L6 14
X 24 31,000 74 56
2 31,000
x 2 27,000 84 3
x 24 27,000 12 50

867,000




RECEIVED B

SYSTEM NAME

V SYSTEM ADDRESS NE 731“

Commumw Water Svstem
se System ¥

A Other :

l:l Non—Transuent Non-commumtv Water System 5

.[:]'Tl_'ansient Non-community Water System = .

i REASON FOR SAMPLING (Check A[I That Apply)
] D:strlbutlon Routlne 2] Dlstrlbutlon Repeat
4! EI Clearance Reptacement (aiso check type of - sample belng replaced)

N"‘Z,Jl -"iii;‘

SAMPLE COLLECTION DATE(S}

D Raw (trlggered or assessmeﬂt)
D BOIl Water Notlce

E’Raw (trlggered or assessment) addltlonal

El WeII Slrveyl o
‘O Other: i : ;

0 BE COMPLETED BY SAMPLE comscroa

COMMENTS J'f N"g au’é/rf ﬂfw 0/ Jr' f?r/cl’/o l/}?ﬁmwﬂ

: TO-BE COIVIPLETED BY! LA
Total coliform & E. coli analvscs method Colliert '(SM9223B)

Dlsmfect

Sample| . '.Sample Point ‘Collection Sampl_e Ra&d Lab Sample il Total | £ ol

iaNo il s (Locatmn or Specnfrc Address) Time | Type' | (ma/L) :Number-* colaform 3

N i > | -t e e oA et RepoﬂiSuhmmslon Nurnber : e B
TiZean | R |~ ||\ wo013962 ;v‘?-'

4 trasan |R | ||\ mb/2969 | A

Avarage of dlslnfectant reslduais for routine and repeat samples A
Free. chlorme or Total chlorine (circle one).

Dlslnfectant Residual Analysls Method: I:‘l DPD. Colorlmetnc D Other
Perso parforming disinfectant analyslséjs' e : ; b
A certified operator (#. £ gz Yy .'-;-_) R

) Supervised by a certified operator (# ; )_ i

- Employed by a certified lab (I Employed by DEP or DOH
[ Authorized representatlva of suppiuer of water .

‘_.All 1esls _are erforme in aocordance wnth NELAC standards
: oliforms are absent; P = coliforms are present. -

" Defined in
'Complete for

Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1

e Type Godes D = Distribution (Routine Compliance); C= Repeat or Check ‘R= Haw, A

i TECHNICAL DIHECTOR : : ;
The results presented herein relate only to the samples :
If ycu have any questions regardlng this reporl. please call LJsa Saupp at 5?.) & 2822

'Entry Pomt te Dlstnbution P Plant Tap, S= Spemal c

NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF PEHSON/COMPANY 10 RECENE REPORT :
: f/f 9' '-'Ws’?*f‘ i )f: Ve - :
/ ,,;4})5. ;‘Vaf

New f%ﬁ-‘f“ Pty ' 34452

_rnunﬂ'y and naneranslenl noncommum!y systems serwng populatlons up to and |ncfudmg 4 900 Do not Include raw. oF plant Sampfes in. the average

': D Satasfactory :
i CI lncomplete Collection Informetaon
1a Repeat Samples Required

e DEP/DOH Revlewmg Offimal

DEP/DOH USE ONLY

mples Haqunred

' DEP/DOH

(62-550.730 Reportina Format Effective 01/1995. Rev[«;ed 02/20101



AQUA PURE WATER & o T

DATE RECEIVED AND ANALYZED / TIME RECEIVED

SEWAGE SERVICE, INC- H'ECEIVED‘B‘Y.@I NOU 1771004 1202

10865 East State Road 40

Silver Springs, Florida 34488-2349 SAMPLE PRESERVATION: GenTCe anoroniee L& '
(352) 625-2822, Ext. 30 DISINFECTANT CHECK: &NOT DETECTED a mg/L
Laboratary No. EB3265 THIS SAMPLE DOES NOT MEET THE FOLLOWING NELAC REQUIREMENT(S):
SAMPLE COLLECTION AND REPORT
FORM FOR DRINKING WATER DATE/TIME PWS NOTIFIED BY LAB OF POSITIVE RESULTS: 226 o]
TOTAL COLIFORM / E. coll ANALYSIS PERSON NOTIHIED: e £ NOVIFIED w%,

, (@) copi 1
Press Herd. (4) copies {Page 1 of 1) DATE DEP/DOH NOTIFIED BY LAB OF E. coli POSITIVE RESULTS:

0 PAID CHECK OR RECEIFT #;

SYSTEM NAMEL__|. aned<Lni v : pws 0. 3Y2-HEF0 _ system pHONE:
svsTem aooress. ME_ 78K Streed C‘Km"@ dca l o COUNTY. 1A do)

cuent_ {4 S Wetes Serifices couector Dlnjed &nﬂ¥ COLLECTOR PHong, 45 2-GTE ~2(4¢

TYPE OF SUPPLY (Check Only One):
Community Water Systam O Non-Transient Non-community Water System O Transient Non-community Water Systom
2 Limited Use System {3 Other,

R ON FOR SAMPLING (Check All That Apply):
d Distribution Routine [ Distribution Repeat Wﬁaw {triggered or assessment) [ Raw (triggered or assessmant) additional (1 Well Survey
) Clearance [ Replacemeam (also check type of sample being replaced) [l Boil Water Notice O Other;

SAMPLE COLLECTION DATE(S):__ L1— 17— 1D commsmﬁ-i&.&{m , S Aot
7 ZF /{1?4#5_%——

TO BE COMPLETED BY LAB
. TO BE COMPLETED BY SAMPLE COLLECTOR Total coliform & E. cofi anglysis method: Colllert (SM82238)
Sample Sample Point Collaction Sample’ Diéi“f,:’“ Leb Sample Total | oo  Data
No. (Looation or Specific Address) Time | Type' | (mayi) Number coliform | = °°"'| Qualifier*
Report/ Submlasion Number:
\ Enst Well 1308 |R |~ ||mpisssz | F A
' 3
T | et Wel 7i35m [ R |~ |lmosszsms | 2 \A
3 2436 NE 77 Lesp gioow | D 1.2 ||lao/385% | 4
1 | Hilltop pasnac Bt 0F  |Fiom |p |12 -y
Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples,” Ti [ :
Free chloring or Total chlcrine (circle one). - . ’ ! J" Bt Ymc',
Disintectant Resldual Analyais Method: (W DPD Colorimetric |3 Other: Z- - 30}"
Peraon perfarming disinfoctant analysis is:
A cortified operator (#__ {159 24 )
g Supervised by a certified opsrator (# ) -
Employed by a certified lab ] Employad by DEP or DOH -7}‘7 Wﬂﬂ ne - 5.
Q) Authorized represertative of supplier of water l/ ,g [0
TECHNICAL DIRECTOR DATE
All tests are performed in accordance with NELAC slandards. The resulte preasniad herein relate only o the s3mples submitied.
F{i}og;llé: Az oc'v‘p!omé are abwntt;"P Tb co‘l::mu Bre pnmer‘\tl I'you have any questions regarding this report, pleass call Lism Saupp al (362) 525-2022,
" ampla e Codes: D = Distributl Rouline Campll i C=Fy : RA=Raw; Nm i ion; P = ; 8w i
"Defined in Florl?a Adm|nistrative Code nut-(ezo-ut g0. Tu.biopianc'] NERSH TR S Pl T T TR S RN, RN (e D . M)
*Camplefe for community and nontransient noncommunity syalema aarving populations up 10 and including 4,800, De not include raw or plant aamples in the average.
NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF PERSON/COMPANY TO RECEIVE REPORT DEP/DOH USE ONLY
s Q Satisfactory
M.g W ﬁ‘"{f (Seyy fC S LI Incomplete Callection Information
QO Repeat Samples Required
‘v{ 43 9 BﬂYOH Eh’d' T Replacemeant Samples Required
Ve pﬂ'ff' /2‘%71 F‘L, 3({4(;} Data Reviewed by DEP/DOH:;
| 5 DEP/DOH Raviswing Official:
\ Q " Oﬁ?\iﬁ e \Y\ e \\ ] / aviswing Official

(82-550.790 Reporiing Farmat Efiective 01/1085, Revised 02/2010)
zon/2o00B X¥4 RZ.R0 OLOZ/RL/LL



== See page 4 for instructions.

FLORI
=

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER

RS S B0 g TLTOE [ B LA igieee DECEMBER 2010

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information

PWS Name: Landfair Subdivision

| PWS Identification Number: 342-4690

PWS Type: [X] Community [ ] Non-Transient Non-Community

[ 1 Transient Non-Community [ Consecutive

Number of Service Connections at End of Month: 232

| Total Population Served at End of Month: 580

PWS Owner: CFAT H20 Inc

Contact Person: Melisa Rotteveel

Contact Person's Title:

Contact Person's Mailing Address: PO Box 5220

City: Ocala | State: FL | Zip Code: 34478

Contact Person's Telephone Number: 727-848-8292

Contact Person's Fax Number: 727-849-4219

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: mrotteveel@uswatercorp.com

B. Water Treatment Plant Information
Plant Name: Landfair Subdivision WTP Plant Telephone Number:
Plant Address: NE 78th St CR 200A | City: Ocala State: FL | Zip Code: 34471
Type of Water Treated by Plant: [X] Raw Ground [ | Purchased Finished Water
Permitted Maximum Day Operating Capacity of Plant, gallons per day: 360000
Plant Category (per subsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.): _ bsection 62-699.310(4), F.A.C.):
[ R 2 LY (8, bt
Oliver Shockley € 5 days per week

II. Certification by Lead/Chief Operator

DEP Form 62:555.5
Efiective August 28, 2003

Pa,




I, the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the lead/chief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. [ certify that the
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for this
plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (1) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical feed
rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, [ agree to provide these additional operations records to the PWS owner so the PW S
owner in them, together with copies of this report, at a convenient location for at least ten years.

f~

§- 211 OLIVER SHOCKLEY C- 13924

S_ig'n?ifﬁre and Date e Printed or Typed Name License Number




[?WS Identification Number: 342-4690 I Plant Name: Landfair Subdivision

IV. Summary of Use of Polymer Containing Acrylamide, Polymer Containing Epichlorohydrin, and Iron or Manganese Sequestrant for:the Year: *

A. Is any polymer containing the monomer acrylamide used at the water treatment plant? No [] Yes, and the polymer dose and the acrylamide level in the polymer are as
follows:

|Polymer Dose, ppm = |Acrylamide Level, %' =

B. Is any polymer containing the monomer epichlorohydrin used at the water treatment plant? DI No [] Yes, and the polymer dose and the epichlorohydrin level in the
polymer are as follows:

[Polymer Dose, ppm = IEpichlomhydrin Level, %! =

C. Is any iron or manganese sequestrant used at the water treatment plant? @ No [ ] Yes, and the type of sequestrant, sequestrant dose, etc., are as follows:

Type of Sequestrant (polyphosphate or sodium silicate):

Sequestrant Dose, mg/L of phosphate as PO, or mg/L of silicate as Si0, =

If sodium silicate is used, the amount of added plus naturally occurring silicate, in mg/L as Si0, =

® Complete and submit Part IV of this report only with the monthly operation report for December of each year and only for water treatment plants using polymer containing
acrylamide, polymer containing epichlorohydrin, and/or an iron and manganese sequestrant.

t Acrylamide and epichlorohydrin levels may be based on the polymer manufacturer's certification or on third-party certification.

DEP Form 62:555.9. Pag
Effective August 28, 20u3




PWS Identification Number: 342.4690
Plant Name: Landfair

December-10
Means of Achieving Four-Log Virus Inactivation/Removal: * x Free Chlorine Chlorine Dioxide Ozone Combined Chlorine (Chloramines)
Ultraviolet Radiation Other (Describe): .
Type of Disinfectant Residual Maintained in Distribution System: X_Prec Chlorine Combined Chlorine {Chloramines Dioxide
X 24 33,000 1.2 90
x 24 24,000 1.2 90
X 24 23,000 1.4 1.1
X 24 30,000 1.3 1.0
24 31,000
x 24 28,000 1.6 1.2
X 24 26,000 1.8 16
3 24 24,000 1.8 1.7
X 24 31,000 1.7 1.4
X 24 25,000 1.8 1.5
X 24 29,000 1.7 1.4
; 24 30,000
. X 24 28,000 1.6 1.4
X 24 17,000 1.6 1.5
X 24 31,000 1.4 1.2
X 24 27,000 1.2 1.0
5 X 24 25,000 1.9 1.7
- X 24 29,000 1.7 14
24 29,000
X 24 30,000 1.8 1.5
X X 24 25,000 1.8 1.6
& X 24 30,000 1.6 14
- X 24 30,000 18 14
X 14 28,000 1.6 1.4
X 24 28,000 1.7 1.5
24 28,000
X 24 31,000 1.8 1.5
X 24 26,000 1.6 1.4
X 24 31,000 1.6 1.4
% 24 27,000 2 15
X 24 26,000 1.9 1.6
: P 860,000
5 27,742
e 33.000




AQUA PURE WATER &
SEWAGE SERVICE, INC.

10865 East State Road 40

Silver Springs, Florida 34488-2349
' 5-2822, Ext. 30

RECEIVED BY?W :

SAMPLE PRESERVATION:
| DISINFECTANT CHECK:

FOR LAB USE ONLY :
DATE RECEIVED AND ANALYZED 07 TIME RF.CEIVED

DEC 910 Py 2105

b‘O"rCE O NOT ON ICE

evno‘“r” DEl‘ﬁCTED

F 2 - YEGS sysTEm PHoNE:'.

UG R

SYSTEM ADDHESS g wg Sl s e

COLLECTOR: [ 4/ ¥/

CLENT._ 14D

coumv r’i‘?ﬂvw— i

COLLECTOH PHONE :

BANEE

TYPE OF SUPPLY (Check On|y One):
[ | Commumty Water _S ten
] lelted Use System :

EI Other

e ;D Non—Trqgment Nongﬂct:ommumtg Water System o

S

Q;Transi' ntv'l\lo.n'%c,_ mmunity V\g’hater;?\.fgl;eérg o
-SSR o L5 o R S S R L

.REASON FOR SAMPLING (Check All That Apply)
istribution Routine [ Distribution Repeat
] Replacement ({also check type of sample belng replaced)

5 "‘ft)

v I | Clearance '

SAMPLE COLLECTION DATE(S)

iB Raw (tnggered or assessment}
- Boil Water Notice

- COMMENTS:

I Raw {tnggered or assessmentl addmonal EI Well Survey

|:| Other

. TO BE COMF‘LETED BY SAMPLE COLLECTOR

TO BE COMPLETED BY LAB:

] ‘ Total coliform & E: coli: halysis mathod Colllart (SMS}223B il

o /Vé//

4 L H M dep b bow b | Lo fysyz2.
2
¥ e : / <
¥ > 2k § e e k}i-, :L g \,‘{ % -.4 & b .*‘.’ & ¥ L % é‘ 2
g et oy § S g o = 5 o B il

Average of disinfectant residuals foz routine and repeat samples 10
Free chiorine or Total chlorine (circle one).

,

Tlme(s) Analyzed e

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: EY'DPD Colorimetric U Other:
Person performing dlslnfectant ana!ysls is:
[0 A certified operator (#. ¢ { 54 3% : b )
[ Supervised by a certified operator (# : ' )

[ Employed by a certified lab = Employed by DEP or DOH
I Authorized representalwe of supplier of water -

/, @57 /M

/?'f

/. Dhilt "Jz@ﬂ i

. " TECHNICAL DIRECTOR

/()

-DATE

b Al tests are performed in aocordance with NELAC standards.
‘_Results A = coliforms are absent P= collfonns‘are present

Date Rewewed by DEP/DOH

- Tne rssuzzs presanted Therein relate only fo the samples submitted. -
ll you have any quesllons regardlng this report please call l..isa Saupp al (352) 625 2822

DEP/DOH Flevsewmg Offuclal
(62-550.730 Reporting Format Effective 01/1 995, Revised 02!2010)




